

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Writ Petition Nos.4944 and 24737 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	12.12.2024	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2024</u> <u>in W.P.No.4944 of 2021</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and as the other side did not raise any objection, this application is allowed permitting to bring Miss.Bellamkonda Nethravathi herein on record as legal heir of the 6th respondent (deceased) as respondent No.8 in this Writ Petition as well as in other interlocutory applications. _____ RC, J <u>I.A. No.2 of 2024</u> <u>In W.P.No.24737 of 2021</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application and as the other side did not raise any objection, this application is allowed permitting the petitioners to implead proposed parties as petitioner Nos.3 & 4 in this Writ Petition as well as in other interlocutory applications. _____ RC, J	

		<u>W.P.No.4944 and 24737 of 2021</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.8 through Registered Post with Acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post the matter on 03.01.2025. <u>RC, J</u> KKV	
--	--	--	--